
Defiance College (14-15, 9-11 HCAC) -vs- Manchester Universit (18-11, 12-8 HCAC)
4/22/2015 at North Manchester, IN (Gratz Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sean Liedtky (6-1)
Loss: Nick Watkins (1-2)
HBP: Nick Watkins, Sean Liedtky
PB: None
 
Start: 4:15 pm   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 87   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Defiance College 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 11 1
Manchester Universit 2 0 0 2 0 2 1 2 X 9 17 0

Defiance College 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joel Musser 3b 5 1 2 0 0 3 3
Chris Donese 2b 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Ben Weber rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gary Levengood c 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Royce Laurendeau dh 5 0 1 1 0 0 2
Tre DeVoe cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Quinten Harrington lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Ian Burkhart 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mason Gross 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Staels rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Ryan Kohlhofer ss 4 1 3 1 0 1 0
Nick Watkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drew Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Douglas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 3 11 3 1 6 10

2B: Joel Musser (1); Matt Staels (1)
3B: Ryan Kohlhofer (1)
SF: Chris Donese (1)
HBP: Gary Levengood (1); Matt Staels (1)
E: Ian Burkhart (1)

Manchester Universit 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trevor Kimm ss 5 2 3 1 0 0 0
Kyle Norris cf 5 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jordan Nieman 3b 4 2 3 3 1 1 0
Tailur Szarenski 1b 4 1 2 2 0 0 3
Logan Hug 2b 3 0 0 0 2 0 2
Elliot Ford c 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
Justin Miller rf/p 5 2 3 1 0 0 0
Tanner Hampton dh 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Dennis Brumfield rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sean Knepper lf 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
Sean Liedtky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 9 17 8 3 1 11

2B: Jordan Nieman (1); Sean Knepper (1)
HR: Jordan Nieman (2); Tailur Szarenski (1)
SH: Tanner Hampton (1)
HBP: Tailur Szarenski (1)

Defiance College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nick Watkins (L, 1-2) 5.2 12 6 6 2 1 1 0 1 1 29 32 7 8 106
Drew Miller 1.1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 2 18
Chris Douglas 1.0 3 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 6 2 0 24
Totals 17 9 9 3 1 2 0 1 1 39 44 11 10 148

Manchester Universit IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sean Liedtky (W, 6-1) 7.0 10 3 3 1 2 0 0 2 0 28 32 8 9 99
Justin Miller 2.0 1 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 8 8 2 1 29
Totals 11 3 3 1 6 1 0 2 0 36 40 10 10 128



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Defiance College - Top of 1st DEF MUB
Levengood to c for Weber. 0 0
Laurendeau to dh for Levengood. 0 0
Burkhart to 1b. 0 0
Staels to rf for Gross. 0 0
Musser singled to right field (2-2 BSBS). 0 0
Donese flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Levengood lined into double play ss to 1b; Musser out on the play. 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 1st DEF MUB
T. Kimm singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
K. Norris grounded out to p (2-2 SBSB); T. Kimm advanced to second. 0 0
J. Nieman homered to right center, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); T. Kimm scored. 0 0
T. Szarenski singled to left field (0-1 S). 0 0
L. Hug grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBS); T. Szarenski advanced to second. 0 0
E. Ford grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Defiance College - Top of 2nd DEF MUB
Laurendeau grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
DeVoe grounded out to ss (2-1 BBS). 0 0
Harrington singled to third base (0-1 S). 0 0
Burkhart reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 SSB); Harrington out at second 2b to ss. 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 2nd DEF MUB
J. Miller reached on a fielding error by 1b (3-2 BBBSSFF). 0 0
T. Hampton grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); J. Miller out on the play. 0 0
S. Knepper grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBSS). 0 0

Defiance College - Top of 3rd DEF MUB
Staels grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 0 0
Kohlhofer singled to left field (1-2 SBS). 0 0
Musser doubled to left field (0-0); Kohlhofer advanced to third. 0 0
Donese flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (1-1 SB); Musser advanced to third; Kohlhofer scored. 0 0
Levengood hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Laurendeau singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BFBS); Levengood advanced to second; Musser scored. 0 0
DeVoe flied out to rf to right center (1-1 BS). 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 3rd DEF MUB
T. Kimm flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
K. Norris flied out to rf (3-2 BBBSS). 0 0
J. Nieman doubled to left center (0-0). 0 0
T. Szarenski hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 0
L. Hug grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

Defiance College - Top of 4th DEF MUB
Harrington flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Burkhart fouled out to 1b (2-2 BSFFB). 0 0
Staels hit by pitch (1-2 BFS). 0 0
Kohlhofer singled to center field (0-0); Staels advanced to second. 0 0
Musser struck out swinging (1-2 SSFBFS). 0 0



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 4th DEF MUB
E. Ford grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
J. Miller singled to right field (3-1 BBBS). 0 0
T. Hampton singled to left field (1-1 BF); J. Miller advanced to second. 0 0
S. Knepper singled to left field (0-0); T. Hampton advanced to second; J. Miller advanced to third. 0 0
S. Knepper advanced to second on a wild pitch; T. Hampton advanced to third; J. Miller scored. 0 0
T. Kimm singled to shortstop, RBI; T. Hampton scored. 0 0
K. Norris flied out to rf (0-0); S. Knepper advanced to third. 0 0
J. Nieman intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB); T. Kimm advanced to second. 0 0
T. Szarenski grounded out to 2b (2-1 SBB). 0 0

Defiance College - Top of 5th DEF MUB
Donese walked (3-2 BBFSFBB). 0 0
Levengood singled to left field (0-0); Donese advanced to second. 0 0
Laurendeau grounded into double play 1b to ss to 1b (0-1 S); Levengood out on the play; Donese advanced
to third. 0 0
DeVoe popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 5th DEF MUB
L. Hug lined out to p (1-0 B). 0 0
E. Ford singled up the middle (1-2 SSB). 0 0
J. Miller lined out to ss (1-1 SB). 0 0
T. Hampton singled to right field (1-2 BFSF); E. Ford advanced to second. 0 0
S. Knepper flied out to cf (2-2 BBSF). 0 0

Defiance College - Top of 6th DEF MUB
Harrington grounded out to 2b (3-1 BSBB). 0 0
Burkhart grounded out to ss (1-1 SB). 0 0
Staels doubled to right field (1-1 SB). 0 0
Kohlhofer tripled to right field, RBI (1-1 SB); Staels scored. 0 0
Musser struck out looking (2-2 BFSBS). 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 6th DEF MUB
T. Kimm singled to right center (1-2 SBF). 0 0
K. Norris flied out to cf (1-2 BSF). 0 0
J. Nieman struck out swinging (1-2 SFFBFS). 0 0
T. Szarenski homered to right center, 2 RBI (2-2 BSFB); T. Kimm scored. 0 0
L. Hug walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Miller to p for Watkins. 0 0
E. Ford flied out to lf (0-1 S). 0 0

Defiance College - Top of 7th DEF MUB
Donese grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Levengood singled to left field (2-1 BSB). 0 0
Laurendeau reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBS); Levengood out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
DeVoe flied out to rf (0-1 S). 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 7th DEF MUB
J. Miller singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 0 0
T. Hampton grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); J. Miller advanced to second. 0 0
S. Knepper doubled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBF); J. Miller scored. 0 0
T. Kimm fouled out to c (0-2 FF). 0 0
K. Norris grounded out to p (1-1 SB). 0 0



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Defiance College - Top of 8th DEF MUB
J. Miller to p. 0 0
D. Brumfield to rf for T. Hampton. 0 0
/  for S. Liedtky. 0 0
Harrington struck out looking (0-2 SFS). 0 0
Burkhart flied out to rf (3-2 BBSFB). 0 0
Staels struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 8th DEF MUB
Douglas to p for Miller. 0 0
J. Nieman homered, RBI (0-0). 0 0
T. Szarenski flied out to rf (3-2 FBBSB). 0 0
L. Hug walked (3-2 FSBBBB). 0 0
E. Ford singled to right center, advanced to second (1-2 SFB); L. Hug advanced to third. 0 0
E. Ford advanced to third on a wild pitch; L. Hug out at home p to c to p. 0 0
J. Miller singled to left center, RBI (3-0 BBB); E. Ford scored. 0 0
D. Brumfield flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0

Defiance College - Top of 9th DEF MUB
Kohlhofer struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (0-2 FFS). 0 0
Musser struck out looking (2-2 SBSBFS). 0 0
Donese singled to pitcher (0-1 S); Kohlhofer advanced to second. 0 0
Levengood flied out to rf (2-1 BBS). 0 0
Laurendeau reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Donese out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 9th DEF MUB


